02-05-2001

F



Docket No.: 6819-104

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

POBA/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼	603983		
Name of conveying party(ies): Harry Keller	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Edward E. Keller Caroline L. Keller Jayne E. S. Keller	Name: ParaComp Inc. (a Massachusetts carp.) Address: 206 Third Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:	WANTER OFFICE		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Cambridge State/Prov.: MA		
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 02141		
Execution Date: November 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/613,438 July 11, 2000			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John M. May	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 26,200 Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
865 S. Figueroa Street, 29th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 90017	8. Deposit account number: 50-0337		
	T USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 11, 2001		
John M. May Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet attachments and		

PATENT REEL: 011480 FRAME: 0047

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 6819-104(991672)

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 865 S. Figueroa Street, 29th Floor Los Angeles, California 90017-2571

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WE, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign to **PARACOMP**, **INC**. a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business AT: 206 Third Street, Cambridge, MA 02141 hereinafter "Assignee"), in furtherance of my obligations to Assignee, and do hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

COMPUTERIZED SCIENTIFIC METHOD EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND ANALYZING

COM OTERIZED SOLENTH TO METHOD EDUCATIONAL STSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND ANALTZING				
DATA FROM PRERECORDED EXPERIMENTS				
Filing date: July 11, 2000 Serial N	lo.: <u>09/613,438</u>			
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, an (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for sai all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said L	id application for said Letters Patent, and any and thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor:			
We additionally authorize Assignee to file applications to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respective and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed made;	 nominees or legal representatives to the full end 			
AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to come have not executed and will not execute any agreement agree that we will, each time a request is made, and without as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said in said Letters Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, not communicate to Assignee, or to its nominee, all known facts reapplication and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal prodisclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or the invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries providending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assign	in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and tundue delay, execute and deliver all such papers execution(s) or improvement(s), said application and expecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said occedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all deforeign applications, to make all rightful oaths and Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and it own benefit, proper patent protection for said ded the expenses which may be incurred by me in			
AND we hereby authorize and request the Commission and any official of any country or countries foreign to the U applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assigne Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), include which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application assignment.	Inited States whose duty it is to issue patents on ee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all ding any and all Letters Patent of the United States			
We further authorize and direct Assignee's attorneys application now identified by the attorney docket number and been made known to them by the United States Patent and	title set forth above as soon as the same shall have			
Date Assig	ned Signed: 11 /2 4/00			
/	cation Signed:			
State of County of }ss.				
Before me this day of, personally appeared or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknow and deed.	who is personally known vledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act			
	Notary Public My commission expires:			
(Use Page Two For Additional Invent				

PATENT REEL: 011480 FRAME: 0048

When recorded please return to:

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 6819-102(989123)

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 865 S. Figueroa Street, 29th Floor Los Angeles, California 90017-2571

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s):	•
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assigned Signed: 11/26 100	
•	Data Application Circuit.	
Inventor's typed Name: EDWARD E. KELLER	Date Application Signed:	
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of, personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the free act and deed.	appeared	who is personally assignment to be his/her
	Notary Public My commission expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assigned Signed: 11/26/00	
Inventor's typed Name: CAROLINE L. KELLER	Date Application Signed:	
State of)		
) ss.: County of)		` .
Before me this day of, personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the free act and deed.	appeared	who is personally assignment to be his/her
	Notary Public My commission expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assigned Signed: 1/26/00	VI.
Inventor's typed Name: JAYNE E.S. KELLER	Date Application Signed:	<u> </u>
State of)		
) ss.: County of		•
		d of the second
Before me this day of, personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	who is personally assignment to be his/her
free act and deed.		
	Notary Public My commission expires:	*** 5
	my continues on expires.	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of

Rev 3/98 BLH (Assign)

RECORDED: 01/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011480 FRAME: 0049